Date: 9/18/2019 03:39 AM
Estimate ID: 1302
Estimate Version: 0
Preliminary
Profile ID: * Joseph Hanin

Quote ID: 54949715

FLORIDA FRAUD WARNING:

**%* Any person who knowingly and with intent to injure, defraud, or
Deceive any insurer files a statement of claim containing any false,
Incomplete, or misleading information is guilty of a Felony of the
Third degree.

TEAR DOWN NECESSARY- MAY HAVE HIDDEN DAMAGE-TOT\L LOSS

MILEAGE LISTED IS OFF OF CITY EQUIPMENT SHEET.

Joseph Hanin Appraisal

P.O. Box 221893, Hollywood, FL 33022-1893
(954) 925-0535
Email: haninappraisals@aol.com

JOSEPH HANIN RICH MARTIN

(561) 243-7585

Damage Assessed By: Appraised For:

Classification: None
Condition Code: Fair Type of Loss:  Collision
Date of Loss: 9/15/2019 Arrival Date:  9/17/2019
Contact Date:  9/16/2019 Accident Date:  9/15/2019
Deductible: NONE
Claim Number: 1302
Insured: CITY OF DELRAY BCH
Claimant: UNIT # 1302
Mitchell Service: 911354
Description: 2013 Ford Taurus Police Vehicle Production Date: 4/12
Body Style: 4D Sod Drive Train: 3.6L Inj 6 Cyl 6A AWD
VIN: 1FAHP2M82DG123537 License: XC5330 FL
Mileage: 59,600
OEM/ALT: A Search Code: B66514
Color: WHITE
Line Entry Labor Line Item Part Type/ Dollar Labor
Iltem Number Type Operation Description Part Number Amount Units
Front Sheet Metal
1 800001 BDY CHECK/ADJUST Headlamps 0.4
2 AIM LIGHTS
Front Bumper
3 BDY OVERHAUL Frt Bumper Cover Assy 21 #
4 100538 BDY REMOVE/REPLACE Frt Bumper Cover EG1Z 17D957 DPTM 607.15 INC #
5 REF REFINISH Frt Bumper Cover C 3.2
6 100539 BDY REMOVE/REPLACE Frt Bumper Rivet 2@3.00 * W705436 S300 6.00 INC
T 100542 BDY REMOVE/REPLACE L Frt Bumper Reinforcement ** QUAL REPL PART 9.00 INC #
8 BDY REMOVE/INSTALL Frt Bumper Cover INC
9 100543 BDY REMOVE/REPLACE Frt Bumper Energy Absorber ** QRP Certified 90.00 INC
10 100546 BDY REMOVE/REPLACE L Frt Bumper Bolt ORDER FROM DEALER 250 INC
Front Lamps
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11
12

13
14
15

16

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

27
28
29
30
31
32

33
34
35
36
37
38

39
40
41

42
43
44
45

46
47
48

49

1005851
101847

100619

900500

100690
100692

100693

100695

100703
101382

100712

100713
100715
100717
100718

100777
100781
100791

100797
100799

936001
936012
936014

933006
933035

933005
900500

900500
900500

BDY
BDY

BDY
REF
REF

BDY *

BDY
BDY
REF
BDY
REF
REF
BDY
REF
BDY
BDY

BDY
REF
BDY
BDY
BDY
BDY

MCH
MCH
MCH
BDY
MCH
MCH

FRM
FRM
REF
BDY

BDY *
BDY *
BDY *

REMOVE/INSTALL
REMOVE/REPLACE

REMOVE/REPLACE
REFINISH
REFINISH

REMOVE/REPLACE

REMOVE/INSTALL
REPAIR

REFINISH
REMOVE/REPLACE
REFINISH
REFINISH
REMOVE/REPLACE
REFINISH
REMOVE/INSTALL
REMOVE/INSTALL

REPAIR
REFINISH/REPAIR
REMOVE/REPLACE
REMOVE/REPLACE
REMOVE/REPLACE
REMOVE/REPLACE

REMOVE/REPLACE
REMOVE/REPLACE
REMOVE/REPLACE
REMOVE/INSTALL

REMOVE/REPLACE
REMOVE/REPLACE

ADD'L COST
ADD'L COST
ADD'L COST

ADD'L OPR
ADD'L OPR
ADD'L OPR
ADD'L OPR

REMOVE/INSTALL
REPAIR
REMOVE/REPLACE

ADD'L COST

* - Judgment ltem

# - Labor Note Applies
** QRP Certified - Quality Replacement Parts - Certified
** QUAL REPL PART - Quality Replacement Parts

C - Included in Clear Coat Calc

r - CEG R&R Time Used For This Labor Operation

R Front Combination Lamp
L Frt Combination Lamp Assembly
Hood
Hood Panel
Hood Outside
Add For Hood Underside
Special/Manual Entry
Hood Label
Front Fender
R Fender Assy
R Fender Panel
R Fender Outside
L Fender Panel
L Fender Outside
L Add To Edge Fender
L Fender Front Bracket
L Bracket
L Fender Liner
R Fender Applique
Front Inner Structure
Frt Body Radiator Support (Com)
Frt Body Radiator Support (Com)
Frt Body Shield
Upr Frt Body Seal
L Frt Body Air Deflector
Lwr Frt Body Air Deflector
Air Bag System
Air Bag Module-Driver Front -M
L Frt Air Bag Impact Sensor -M
L Air Bag Side Curtain Module -M
Roof Headliner
L Air Bag Nut -M
L Frt Air Bag Side Impact Sensor  -M
Additional Costs & Materials
Towing
Hazardous Waste Disposal
Flex Additive
Additional Operations
Frame/Rack Set Up
Unibody Pull
Clear Coat
Restore Corrosion Protection
—SpecialiManual Entry
FRONT GRILL/BUMPER GUARD
FRONT GRILL/BUMPER GUARD LEFT EXT
FRONT GRILL/BUMPER LEFT WHITE LIGHT
Additional Costs & Materials
Paint/Materials
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DG1Z 13008 M

** QRP Certified

New

Existing

** QRP Certified

** QUAL REPL PART

Existing

Existing

** QUAL REPL PART

DG1Z8326 C
DG1Z 8311 J
DG1Z 8327 A

DG1Z 78043B13 AA
BK2Z 14B004 A
BG1Z 54042D95 B

“W520111 S437
GN1Z 14B345 A

Existing
Existing
New

9/18/2019 03:39 AM

1302
0
* Joseph Hanin
54949715
INC #
709.93 0.3 #
1,001.00 1.7
C 28
C 14
5.00 * 0.1*
21 #
1.0 #
C 1.6
285.00 25 #
C 1.6
C 05
23.00 0.2 #
C 03
INC r
0.2 #
1.0° %
0.5*
43.00 INC #
22,18
162.15 0.2
106.73 0.3
377.09 0.5
86.50 05 #
655.95 22 #
3.7
2,50
43.88 03 #
50.00 *
3.00 *
5.00 *
2.0*
2.0*
2.9
5.00 © 0.3*
20" r
2.5*
25.00 * 0.3"
355.20 *
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1302
0

* Joseph Hanin
54949715

HAYES WHOLESALE PARTS

11701 NW 101 RD. 5621 45TH ST. 719 PIKE ST.
MEDLEY WEST PALM BEACH LAWRENCEVILLE
FL 33178 FL 33407 GA 30045
{800) 432-8013 (305) 885-6500 (407) 845-3700 (800) 794-5312 (770) 963-6263 (800) 241-8124
13 ** FO1230328C 1,001.00 7 ** FO1042153 9.00 9 * FO1070187C 90.00
20 ** FO1240277PP 285.00
23 “* FO1244111 23.00
KSI - MIAMI, FL
5499 NW 145TH ST. #111
OPA LOCKA
FL 33054
(305) 888-4466 (800) 566-0800
29 ** 2167715 43.00
Estimate Totals
Add'
Labor Sublet
|. Labor Subtotals Units Rate Amount Amount Totals Il. Part Replacement Summary Amount
Body 20.9 440.00 5.00 0.00 9,201.00 T Taxable Parts 4,263.56
Refinish 14.8 44.00 0.00 0.00 65120 T
Frame 4.0 65.00 0.00 0.00 26000 T Total Replacement Parts Amount 4,263.56
Mechanical 3.5 85.00 0.00 0.00 297.50 T
Taxable Labor 10,409.70
Labor Summary 43.2 10,409.70
lil. Additional Costs Amount IV. Adjustments Amount
Taxable Costs 413.20 Insurance Deductible 0.00
Total Additional Costs 413.20 Customer Responsibility 0.00
Paint Material Method: Rates
Init Rate = 24.00 , Init Max Hours = 99.9, Addl Rate = 0.00
[ Total Labor: 10,409.70
L. Total Replacement Parts: 4,263.56
. Total Additional Costs: 413.20
Gross Total: 15,086.46
Iv. Total Adjustments: 0.00
Net Total: 15,086.46
TOTAL LOSS
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THIS ESTIMATE HAS BEEN PREPARED BASED ON THE USE OF CRASH PARTS SUPPLIED
BY A SOURCE OTHER THAN THE MANUFACTURER OF YOUR MOTOR VEHICLE. THE
AFTERMARKET CRASH PARTS USED IN THE PREPARATION OF THIS ESTIMATE ARE
WARRANTED BY THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF SUCH PARTS, RATHER THAN
THE MANUFACTURER OF YOUR VEHICLE.

This is a preliminary estimate.
Additional changes to the estimate may be required for the actual repair.

Point(s} of Impact
11 Left Front Corner (P)

Insurance Co: CITY OF DELRAY BCH

Inspection Site: CITY OF DELRAY BCH
inspection Date:  9/17/2019

This is not a repair Authorization or acceptance of liability.

* * Authorization must be obtained from the owner of the vehicle.
Please provide a copy of this appraisal to your repair facility prior
to your authorization to repair the vehicle. Failing to present this
Bppraisal to the repair facility before repairs may result in
Additional expense to the vehicle owner.

* * No supplemental repairs are authorized without prior approval
from

The insurance appraisal services or the insurance company. Insurance
Appraisal services will not be liable for repairs that exceed 75%***
of the current market value of the owners vehicle due to
Unauthorized supplemental repairs performed by the repair facility.

* * Any supplemental charges must be supported by documents such as
Receipts, or parts invoices, or other documents as required by the
Insurance company.

* * This estimate may include the use of quality repair replacement
Parts supplied by other sources than the original manufacturer of
your

Vehicles. The manufacturer or distributors of the parts provide
Warranties applicable to these replacement parts. The usage of any
Sheet metal parts are subject to the CAPA certification.

* * Al]l appraisals are subject to review by the insurance company to
Assure accuracy, cost effectiveness, and that accepted industry
Standards are met.

* * Any person who knowingly presents a false or fraudulent claim for
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Payment of a loss is subject to criminal and civil penalties. The
Vehicle owner may be responsible for paying betterment on replacement
Parts that are subject to ordinary wear pursuant to the terms of
their

Insurance policy.

* * This is not a final approved estimate, nor an acceptance to pay.
The Supervisor will review the estimate and give final approval
And/or may request an additional audit or solicit additional
Information to make an informed payment decision.
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|. Labor Subtotals
Body

Remove/Replace
Repair
Remove/lnstall
Overhaul
Check Adjust
Additional Operation ($)
Additional Operation

Refinish
Refinish/Repair
Refinish Only
Additional Operation

Frame
Additional Operation

Mechanical
Remove/Replace

Taxable Labor

Labor Summary

Il. Additional Costs
Taxable Costs

Total Additional Costs

43.2

Itemized Totals

Paint Material Method: Rates
Init Rate = 24.00 , Init Max Hours = 99.9, Addl Rate = 0.00

Units Rate Totals II.
20.9 440.00 9,201.00'T
56 " 2,464.00
4.5 " 1,980.00
8.0 " 3,520.00
2.1 " 924.00
04 " 176.00
0.0 N/A 5.00
0.3 " 132.00
14.8 44.00 651.20 T
0.5 W 22.00
1.4 " 501.60
2.9 " 127.60
4.0 65.00 260.00 T
4.0 " 260.00
3.5 85.00 29750 T
3.5 " 297.50
10,409.70
10,409.70
Amount V.
413.20
413.20
[R
1.
.
Iv.

1 Total includes Additional Labor ($) dollar amounts as shown within the group
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Part Replacement Summary

Taxable Parts
New
**Qual Repl Part

Total Replacement Parts Amount

Adjustments
Insurance Deductible

Customer Responsibility

Total Labor:

Total Replacement Parts:

Total Additional Costs:
Gross Total:

Total Adjustments:
Net Total:

Copyright (C) 1994 - 2019 Mitchell International
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1302
0

* Joseph Hanin
54949715

Amount
4,263.56

2,812.56
1,451.00

4,263.56

Amount

0.00

0.00

10,409.70
4,263.56
413.20
15,086.46

0.00
16,086.46
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