Date: 9/18/2019 03:39 AM Estimate ID: 1302

Estimate Version: 0

Preliminary

Profile ID: * Joseph Hanin Quote ID: 54949715

FLORIDA FRAUD WARNING:

*** Any person who knowingly and with intent to injure, defraud, or Deceive any insurer files a statement of claim containing any false, Incomplete, or misleading information is guilty of a Felony of the Third degree.

TEAR DOWN NECESSARY- MAY HAVE HIDDEN DAMAGE-TOTAL LOSS MILEAGE LISTED IS OFF OF CITY EQUIPMENT SHEET.

Joseph Hanin Appraisal

P.O. Box 221893, Hollywood, FL 33022-1893 (954) 925-0535 Email: haninappraisals@aol.com

Appraised For: RICH MARTIN Damage Assessed By: JOSEPH HANIN

(561) 243-7585

Classification: None

Condition Code: Fair Type of Loss: Collision Date of Loss: 9/15/2019 Contact Date: 9/16/2019 Arrival Date: 9/17/2019 Accident Date: 9/15/2019

Deductible: NONE Claim Number: 1302

Insured: CITY OF DELRAY BCH

Claimant: UNIT # 1302

Mitchell Service: 911354

Description: 2013 Ford Taurus Police Vehicle Production Date: 4/12

Body Style: 4D Sod

Drivo Train: 3.6L Inj 6 Cyl 6A AWD License: XC5330 FL

VIN: 1FAHP2M82DG123537 Mileage: 59,600

OEM/ALT: A Color: WHITE Search Code: B66514

Line Item	Entry Number	Labor Type	Operation	Line Item Description	Part Type/ Part Number	Dollar Amount	Labor Units
Item	Mailinei	Type	Operation		r art redinger	Amount	Units
				Front Sheet Metal			
1	800001	BDY	CHECK/ADJUST	Headlamps			0.4
2				AIM LIGHTS			
				Front Bumper			
3		BDY	OVERHAUL	Frt Bumper Cover Assy			2.1 #
4	100538	BDY	REMOVE/REPLACE	Frt Bumper Cover	EG1Z 17D957 DPTM	607.15	INC #
5		REF	REFINISH	Frt Bumper Cover		C	3.2
6	100539	BDY	REMOVE/REPLACE	Frt Bumper Rivet 2@3.00	* W705436 S300	6.00	INC
7	100542	BDY	REMOVE/REPLACE	L Frt Bumper Reinforcement	** QUAL REPL PART	9.00	INC #
8		BDY	REMOVE/INSTALL	Frt Bumper Cover			INC
9	100543	BDY	REMOVE/REPLACE	Frt Bumper Energy Absorber	** QRP Certified	90.00	INC
10	100546	BDY	REMOVE/REPLACE	L Frt Bumper Bolt	ORDER FROM DEALER	2.50	INC
				Front Lamps			

ESTIMATE RECALL NUMBER: 09/18/2019 03:39:45 1302

Mitchell Data Version: OEM: SEP_19_V

MAPP:SEP_19_V Copyright (C) 1994 - 2019 Mitchell International

Software Version: All Rights Reserved 7.1.237

Page 1 of 5

Estimate ID: 1302

Estimate Version: 0

Preliminary

Profile ID: * Joseph Hanin Quote ID: 54949715

					Quote ID: 5	4949715
11	100551	BDY	REMOVE/INSTALL	R Front Combination Lamp		INC #
12	101847	BDY	REMOVE/REPLACE	L Frt Combination Lamp Assembly	DG1Z 13008 M	709.93 0.3 #
				<u>Hood</u>		
13	100619	BDY	REMOVE/REPLACE	Hood Panel	** QRP Certified	1,001.00 1.7
14		REF	REFINISH	Hood Outside		C 2.8
15		REF	REFINISH	Add For Hood Underside		C 1.4
				Special/Manual Entry		
16	900500	BDY *	REMOVE/REPLACE	Hood Label	New	5.00 * 0.1*
				Front Fender		
17	100690	BDY	REMOVE/INSTALL	R Fender Assy		2.1 #
18	100692	BDY	REPAIR	R Fender Panel	Existing	1.0*#
19		REF	REFINISH	R Fender Outside		C 1.6
20	100693	BDY	REMOVE/REPLACE	L Fender Panel	** QRP Certified	285.00 2.5 #
21		REF	REFINISH	L Fender Outside		C 1.6
22		REF	REFINISH	L Add To Edge Fender		C 0.5
23	100695	BDY	REMOVE/REPLACE	L Fender Front Bracket	** QUAL REPL PART	23.00 0.2 #
24		REF	REFINISH	L Bracket		C 0.3
25	100703	BDY	REMOVE/INSTALL	L Fender Liner	Existing	INC r
26	101382	BDY	REMOVE/INSTALL	R Fender Applique		0.2 #
				Front Inner Structure		
27	100712	BDY	REPAIR	Frt Body Radiator Support (Com)	Existing	1.0*#
28		REF	REFINISH/REPAIR	Frt Body Radiator Support (Com)	•	0.5*
29	100713	BDY	REMOVE/REPLACE	Frt Body Shield	** QUAL REPL PART	43.00 INC #
30	100715	BDY	REMOVE/REPLACE	Upr Frt Body Seal	DG1Z 8326 C	22.18
31	100717	BDY	REMOVE/REPLACE	L Frt Body Air Deflector	DG1Z 8311 J	162.15 0.2
32	100718	BDY	REMOVE/REPLACE	Lwr Frt Body Air Deflector	DG1Z 8327 A	106.73 0.3
				Air Bag System		
33	100777	MCH	REMOVE/REPLACE	Air Bag Module-Driver Front -M	DG1Z 78043B13 AA	377.09 0.5
34	100781	MCH	REMOVE/REPLACE	L Frt Air Bag Impact Sensor -M	BK2Z 14B004 A	86.50 0.5 #
35	100791	MCH	REMOVE/REPLACE	L Air Bag Side Curtain Module -M	BG1Z 54042D95 B	655.95 2.2 #
36		BDY	REMOVE/INSTALL	Roof Headliner		3.7
37	100797	MCH	REMOVE/REPLACE	L Air Bag Nut -M	* W520111 S437	2.50
38	100799	MCH	REMOVE/REPLACE	L Frt Air Bag Side Impact Sensor -MAdditional Costs & Materials	GN1Z 14B345 A	43.88 0.3 #
39	936001		ADD'L COST	Towing		50.00 *
40	936012		ADD'L COST	Hazardous Waste Disposal		3.00 *
41	936014		ADD'L COST	Flex Additive		5.00 *
				Additional Operations		
42	933006	FRM	ADD'L OPR	Frame/Rack Set Up		2.0*
43	933035	FRM	ADD'L OPR	Unibody Pull		2.0*
44		REF	ADD'L OPR	Clear Coat		2.9
45	933005	BDY	ADD'L OPR	Restore Corrosion Protection		5.00 * 0.3*
				Special/Manual Entry		
46	900500	BDY *	REMOVE/INSTALL	FRONT GRILL/BUMPER GUARD	Existing	2.0* r
47	900500	BDY *	REPAIR	FRONT GRILL/BUMPER GUARD LEFT EXT	Existing	2.5*
48	900500	BDY *	REMOVE/REPLACE	FRONT GRILL/BUMPER LEFT WHITE LIGHT Additional Costs & Materials	New	25.00 * 0.3*
49			ADD'L COST	Paint/Materials		355.20 *

^{* -} Judgment Item

ESTIMATE RECALL NUMBER: 09/18/2019 03:39:45 1302

Mitchell Data Version: OEM: SEP_19_V

MAPP:SEP_19_V Software Version:

7.1.237

Copyright (C) 1994 - 2019 Mitchell International

Page 2 of 5

^{# -} Labor Note Applies

^{**} QRP Certified - Quality Replacement Parts - Certified

^{**} QUAL REPL PART - Quality Replacement Parts

C - Included in Clear Coat Calc

r - CEG R&R Time Used For This Labor Operation

Estimate ID: 1302 Estimate Version: 0

nate Version: t Preliminary

Profile ID: * Joseph Hanin Quote ID: 54949715

KEYSTONE-INS QUALITY PRT 11701 NW 101 RD. MEDLEY

FL 33178 (800) 432-8013 (305) 885-6500 KEYSTONE-INS QUALITY PRT 5621 45TH ST.

5621 45TH ST. WEST PALM BEACH

FL 33407 (407) 845-3700 (800) 794-5312

** FO1244111

HAYES WHOLESALE PARTS

719 PIKE ST. LAWRENCEVILLE GA 30045

(770) 963-6263 (800) 241-8124

** FO1230328C

1,001.00

7 ** FO1042153 20 ** FO1240277PP

23

9.00 285.00

23.00

9 ** FO1070187C

90.00

KSI - MIAMI, FL 5499 NW 145TH ST. #111 OPA LOCKA FL 33054 (305) 888-4466 (800) 566-0800

29 ** 2167715

43.00

Estimate Totals

1.	Labor Subtotals	Units	Rate	Add'I Labor Amount	Sublet Amount	Totals		II.	Part Replacement Summary	Amount
	Body	20.9	440.00	5.00	0.00	9,201.00			Taxable Parts	4,263.56
	Refinish	14.8	44.00	0.00	0.00	651.20	Ţ		Total Davids amount Davids Amount	4 2C2 EC
	Frame	4.0	65.00	0.00	0.00 0.00	260.00 297.50	T T		Total Replacement Parts Amount	4,263.56
	Mechanical	3.5	85.00	0.00	0.00	297.50	١			
		Taxable I	Labor			10,409.70				
	Labor Summary	43.2				10,409.70				
ш.	Additional Costs					Amount	t	IV.	Adjustments	Amount
	Taxable Costs					413.20			Insurance Deductible	0.00
	Total Addition	al Costs				413.20			Customer Responsibility	0.00
	Paint Material Init Rate = 24.0			99.9, Addl Ra	ite = 0.00					
								ı.	Total Labor:	10,409.70
								ű.	Total Replacement Parts:	4,263.56
								Ш.	Total Additional Costs:	413.20
									Gross Total:	15,086.46
								IV.	Total Adjustments: Net Total:	0.00 15,086.46 TOTAL LOSS

ESTIMATE RECALL NUMBER: 09/18/2019 03:39:45 1302

Mitchell Data Version: OEM: SEP_19_V

Software Version:

MAPP:SEP_19_V

7.1.237

Copyright (C) 1994 - 2019 Mitchell International All Rights Reserved

Estimate ID: 1302 Estimate Version: 0

Preliminary Profile ID: * Joseph Hanin Quote ID: 54949715

THIS ESTIMATE HAS BEEN PREPARED BASED ON THE USE OF CRASH PARTS SUPPLIED BY A SOURCE OTHER THAN THE MANUFACTURER OF YOUR MOTOR VEHICLE. THE AFTERMARKET CRASH PARTS USED IN THE PREPARATION OF THIS ESTIMATE ARE WARRANTED BY THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF SUCH PARTS, RATHER THAN THE MANUFACTURER OF YOUR VEHICLE.

This is a preliminary estimate. Additional changes to the estimate may be required for the actual repair.

Point(s) of Impact

11 Left Front Corner (P)

Insurance Co: CITY OF DELRAY BCH

Inspection Site: CITY OF DELRAY BCH Inspection Date: 9/17/2019

This is not a repair Authorization or acceptance of liability.

- * * Authorization must be obtained from the owner of the vehicle. Please provide a copy of this appraisal to your repair facility prior to your authorization to repair the vehicle. Failing to present this Appraisal to the repair facility before repairs may result in Additional expense to the vehicle owner.
- * * No supplemental repairs are authorized without prior approval from

The insurance appraisal services or the insurance company. Insurance Appraisal services will not be liable for repairs that exceed 75%*** of the current market value of the owners vehicle due to Unauthorized supplemental repairs performed by the repair facility.

- * * Any supplemental charges must be supported by documents such as Receipts, or parts invoices, or other documents as required by the Insurance company.
- * * This estimate may include the use of quality repair replacement Parts supplied by other sources than the original manufacturer of your

Vehicles. The manufacturer or distributors of the parts provide Warranties applicable to these replacement parts. The usage of any Sheet metal parts are subject to the CAPA certification.

- * * All appraisals are subject to review by the insurance company to Assure accuracy, cost effectiveness, and that accepted industry Standards are met.
- * * Any person who knowingly presents a false or fraudulent claim for

ESTIMATE RECALL NUMBER: 09/18/2019 03:39:45 1302

Mitchell Data Version: OEM: SEP_19_V

MAPP:SEP_19_V Software Version: 7.1.237

Copyright (C) 1994 - 2019 Mitchell International All Rights Reserved

Estimate ID: 1302 Estimate Version: 0

Preliminary

Profile ID: * Joseph Hanin Quote ID: 54949715

Payment of a loss is subject to criminal and civil penalties. The Vehicle owner may be responsible for paying betterment on replacement Parts that are subject to ordinary wear pursuant to the terms of their Insurance policy.

* * This is not a final approved estimate, nor an acceptance to pay. The Supervisor will review the estimate and give final approval And/or may request an additional audit or solicit additional Information to make an informed payment decision.

ESTIMATE RECALL NUMBER: 09/18/2019 03:39:45 1302

Mitchell Data Version: OEM: SEP_19_V

MAPP:SEP_19_V
Software Version: 7.1.237

Estimate ID: 1302 Estimate Version: 0

Preliminary

Profile ID: * Joseph Hanin Quote ID: 54949715

Itemized Totals

1.	Labor Subtotals		Units	Rate	Totals	II.	Part Replacement Summary	Amount
	Body		20.9	440.00	9,201.00 'T		Taxable Parts	4,263.56
	Remove/Replace		5.6	9	2,464.00		New	2,812.56
	Repair		4.5	11	1,980.00		**Qual Repl Part	1,451.00
	Remove/Install		8.0	1.95	3,520.00		·	
	Overhaul		2.1	0.00	924.00			
	Check Adjust		0.4		176.00			
	Additional Operation (\$	3)	0.0	N/A	5.00			
	Additional Operation	,	0.3		132.00		Total Replacement Parts Amount	4,263.56
	Refinish		14.8	44.00	651.20 T			
	Refinish/Repair		0.5	4.97	22.00			
	Refinish Only		11.4	0.00	501.60			
	Additional Operation		2.9	. 10	127.60			
	Frame		4.0	65.00	260.00 T			
	Additional Operation		4.0	(10)	260.00			
	Mechanical		3.5	85.00	297.50 T			
	Remove/Replace		3.5	(40)	297.50			
	Taxable Labor				10,409.70			
	Labor Summary	43.2			10,409.70			
III.	Additional Costs					Amount IV.	Adjustments	Amount

10.	Additional Costs	Amount	IV. Adjustments	Amount
	Taxable Costs	413.20	Insurance Deductible	0.00
	Total Additional Costs	413.20	Customer Responsibility	0.00

Paint Material Method: Rates

Init Rate = 24.00 , Init Max Hours = 99.9, Addl Rate = 0.00

I.	Total Labor:	10,409.70
II.	Total Replacement Parts:	4,263.56
III.	Total Additional Costs:	413.20
	Gross Total:	15,086.46

ESTIMATE RECALL NUMBER: 09/18/2019 03:39:45 1302

Mitchell Data Version: OEM: SEP_19_V

MAPP:SEP_19_V Software Version: 7.1.237 Copyright (C) 1994 - 2019 Mitchell International

All Rights Reserved

¹ Total includes Additional Labor (\$) dollar amounts as shown within the group